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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Saturday 15 November 2025
Astana Arena

Kazakhstan Belgium

1 (1)
Half-Time

15 Temirlan Anarbekov   
3 Nuraly Alip   
5 Bagdat Kairov
6 Alibek Kassym
7 Galymzhan Kenzhebek
9 Islam Chesnokov

10 Maxim Samorodov
11 Yan Vorogovskiy
16 Yerkin Tapalov
19 Dastan Satpayev
20 Ramazan Orazov

1 Bekkhan Shaizada   
12 Mukhammejan Seisen   
2 Sergei Malyy
4 Arsen Ashirbek
8 Dauren Zhumat

13 Georgi Zhukov
14 Nauryzbek Zhagorov
17 Ivan Sviridov
18 Dinmukhamed Karaman
21 Elkhan Astanov
22 Sultanbek Astanov
23 Damir Kassabulat

Coach:

Talgat Baisufinov

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 9

Attempts on target 3 3

Saves 4 7

Corners 5 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 9 17

Fouls suffered 2 5

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 32% 33%

Ball in play 8'35" 18'16"

Total ball in play 26'56" 55'56"

Referee:

Donatas Rumšas (LTU)
Assistant referees:

Aleksandr Radiuš (LTU)
Dovydas Sužiedėlis (LTU)
Fourth official:

Robertas Valikonis (LTU)

15:00CET

45'

90'

19 Dastan Satpayev 9'

16 Yerkin Tapalov Y 30'

40' Y 18 Amadou Onana

3'39''

19 Dastan Satpayev Y 47'

17 Ivan Sviridov
19 Dastan Satpayev 56'

4 Arsen Ashirbek
7 Galymzhan Kenzhebek 56'

5 Bagdat Kairov Y 70'

Talgat Baisufinov Y 78'

9 Islam Chesnokov R 79'

18 Dinmukhamed Karaman
10 Maxim Samorodov 81'

15 Temirlan Anarbekov Y 84'

48' 20 Hans Vanaken

71' 22 Alexis Saelemaekers
10 Leandro Trossard

71' 8 Youri Tielemans
18 Amadou Onana

71' 9 Loïs Openda
17 Charles De Ketelaere

81' 5 Maxim De Cuyper
2 Joaquin Seys

89' 19 Romeo Vermant
23 Nicolas Raskin

6'22''
23 Damir Kassabulat
20 Ramazan Orazov

13 Georgi Zhukov
16 Yerkin Tapalov

(0)
Half-Time 1

13 Matz Sels   
2 Joaquin Seys
3 Arthur Theate

10 Leandro Trossard
11 Jeremy Doku
16 Koni De Winter
17 Charles De Ketelaere
18 Amadou Onana
20 Hans Vanaken   
21 Timothy Castagne
23 Nicolas Raskin

1 Senne Lammens   
12 Maarten Vandevoordt   
4 Brandon Mechele
5 Maxim De Cuyper
6 Axel Witsel
7 Diego Moreira
8 Youri Tielemans
9 Loïs Openda

14 Dodi Lukébakio
15 Charles Vanhoutte
19 Romeo Vermant
22 Alexis Saelemaekers

Assistant Coach:

Claude Fichaux

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 20

Attempts on target 4 8

Saves 2 2

Corners 7 12

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 2 5

Fouls suffered 9 17

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 68% 67%

Ball in play 18'21" 37'40"

Total ball in play 26'56" 55'56"

VAR:

Jeroen Manschot (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Donatas Šimenas (LTU)

Attendance: 28,012


